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Last Name First Name Informal Company City State Province Email
Abernathy David David Spire St. Louis MO david.abernathy@spireenergy.com
Acomb William Ryan Porteous, Hainkel and Johnson, LLP New Orleans LA racomb@phjlaw.com
Adams Jennifer Jennifer Deutsch Kerrigan LLP New Orleans LA jadams@deutschkerrigan.com
Akpan Imoh Imoh Goldberg Segalla - Baltimore, MD Baltimore MD iakpan@goldbergsegalla.com
Bach Adam Adam Eller Tonnsen Bach Greenville SC abach@etblawfirm.com
Bailey Matthew Matt Irwin Fritchie Urquhart & Moore LLC Baton Rouge LA mbailey@irwinllc.com
Barre K. Marc Marc Swift, Currie, McGhee & Hiers Atlanta GA Marc.Barre@SwiftCurrie.com
Bauer Beth Beth HeplerBroom LLC Edwardsville IL bab@heplerbroom.com
Beckett P. Ryan Ryan Butler Snow LLP Ridgeland MS ryan.beckett@butlersnow.com
Benevides Jonathan Jon Baker, Sterchi, Cowden & Rice, LLC Kansas City MO benevides@bscr-law.com
Benjamin Nicole Nicole Adler Pollock & Sheehan PC Providence RI nbenjamin@apslaw.com
Berdzik Caroline Caroline Goldberg Segalla Princeton NJ cberdzik@goldbergsegalla.com
Berke Lori Lori Berke Law Firm PLLC Phoenix AZ lori@berkelawfirm.com
Berman April April Asurion Nashville TN april.berman@asurion.com
Bertschi David David Bertschi Orth Solicitors and Barristers LLP Ottawa ON dbertschi@boslaw.ca
Bollinger Brett Brett Treadaway Bollinger, LLC Covington LA brett@ztlalaw.com
Bonasso Michael Michael Flaherty Sensabaugh Bonasso PLLC Charleston WV mbonasso@fsblaw.com
Brandt Angela Angela Larson King, LLP St. Paul MN abrandt@larsonking.com
Brilleaux Kelly Kelly Irwin Fritchie Urquhart & Moore LLC New Orleans LA kbrilleaux@irwinllc.com
Broman Stacy Stacy Meagher & Geer PLLP Minneapolis MN sbroman@meagher.com
Brown Theodore Teddy J.S. Held Alpharetta GA teddy.brown@jsheld.com
Carter Brian Brian Latham Steele Lehman Keele Ratcliff Freije Carter Tulsa OK bcarter@law-lsl.com
Carville Attie Attie Gieger, Laborde & Laperouse, LLC New Orleans LA ACarville@glllaw.com
Casmere Edward Edward Riley Safer Homes & Cancila, LLP Chicago IL ecasmere@rshc-law.com
Cheairs Melanie Melanie Mayer LLP Houston TX msaenz@mayerllp.com
Christie Robert Bob Christie Law Group, PLLC Seattle WA bob@christielawgroup.com
Cialkowski Amanda Amanda Nilan Johnson Lewis PA Minnneapolis MN acialkowski@nilanjohnson.com
Cordell Tom Tom Wilson Cain & Acquaviva Edmond OK ftcordell1954@gmail.com
Cousineau Maria Maria Cozen O'Connor Los Angeles CA mcousineau@cozen.com
Cox A. Johnston A. Johnston Gallivan, White & Boyd, PA Columbia SC jcox@gwblawfirm.com
Coyne Richard Rick Dickie, McCamey & Chilcote - Cleveland, OH Cleveland OH rcoyne@dmclaw.com
Currie Edward Ned Currie Johnson & Myers, P.A. madison MS ncurrie@curriejohnson.com
Dantic Bradley Bradley ALPS Corporation Missoula MT bdantic@alpsinsurance.com
Davis D. Jay Jay Clement Rivers, LLP - Charleston, SC Charleston SC jdavis@ycrlaw.com
Davis Evelyn Evelyn Hawkins Parnell & Young, LLP Atlanta GA edavis@hpylaw.com
Davis J. Christopher Chris Crowe & Dunlevy Tulsa OK chris.davis@crowedunlevy.com
Davis, Jr. H. Lee Lee Davis & Hamrick, LLP Winston Salem NC ldavis@davisandhamrick.com
Dean Marcus Marcus Swift, Currie, McGhee & Hiers Atlanta GA marcus.dean@swiftcurrie.com
Dickens Scott Scott Fultz Maddox Dickens PLC Louisville KY sdickens@fmdlegal.com
Dietzen Lauren Lauren Plauche Maselli Parkerson LLP New Orleans LA ldietzen@pmpllp.com
Donahoe Thomas Tom Tkdonahoe@gmail.com
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Downs Andrew Andy Bullivant Houser Bailey, PC San Francisco CA andy.downs@bullivant.com
Dukes Richard Rich Turner Padget Graham & Laney Charleston SC rdukes@turnerpadget.com
Dukes Walter Walter Dukes Dukes Keating Faneca PA Gulfport MS walter@ddkf.com
Dundon Leah Leah Beveridge & Diamond, P.C. Washington DC ldundon@bdlaw.com
Erickson David David Shook, Hardy & Bacon LLP Kansas City MO derickson@shb.com
Erlandson Robert Robert Erlandson, Vernon & Daney, LLC Columbia MD erlandson@evdlaw.com
Erlingson Mary Mary Erlingson Banks, PLLC Baton Rouge LA merlingson@erlingsonbanks.com
Eubanks Jennifer Jennifer Canal Insurance Company Greenville SC jennifer.eubanks@canal-ins.com
Fahleson Mark Mark Rembolt Ludtke LLP Lincoln NE mfahleson@remboltlawfirm.com
Farrar Steven Steve Greenville SC farrarsteve@outlook.com
Faust Laura Laura Roetzel & Andress Akron OH lfaust@ralaw.com
Feldman Stephen Stephen Robinson Bradshaw Raleigh NC sfeldman@robinsonbradshaw.com
Finamore Paul Paul Pessin Katz Law, P.A. Columbia MD pfinamore@pklaw.com
Fitts Stanford Stanford Strong & Hanni Salt Lake City UT sfitts@strongandhanni.com
Frazier Kathleen Kat Frazier Shook Hardy & Bacon, LLP Houston TX kfrazier@shb.com
Fuqua David David Fuqua Campbell, P.A. Little Rock AR dfuqua@fc-lawyers.com
Gable Richard Richard Butler Weihmuller Katz Craig LLP Philadelphia PA rgable@butler.legal
Gallivan Mills Mills Gallivan, White & Boyd, PA Greenville SC mgallivan@gwblawfirm.com
Garofalo Mel Mel Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo, LLP Charlotte NC mgarofalo@hedrickgardner.com
Gassler Frank Frank Banker Lopez Gassler P.A. Tampa FL fgassler@bankerlopez.com
Gates Beverly Beverly Monogram Food Solutions, LLC Germantown TN beverlygates@comcast.neet
Gaudig Christof Christof Oppenhoff & Partner Rechtsanwalte Steuerberater Cologne NRW christof.gaudig@oppenhoff.eu
Gausnell Seth Seth Gausnell, O'Keefe & Thomas, LLC St. Louis MO sgausnell@gotlawstl.com
Gentry Aaron Aaron DAA Draexlmaier Automotive Duncan SC aaron.gentry2@gmail.com
Given Robert Robert Burr Forman LLP Birmingham AL rgiven@burr.com
Glascott Michael Mike Goldberg Segalla, LLP Orchard Park NY mglascott@goldbergsegalla.com
Glenn Krista Krista Westfield Specialty Roswell GA KristaGlenn@westfieldgrp.com
Goebel Heidi Heidi Goebel Anderson, P.C. Salt Lake City UT hgoebel@gapclaw.com
Greer Marcy Marcy Alexander Dubose & Jefferson, LLP Austin TX mgreer@adjtlaw.com
Hall Lee Lee Jenkins Fenstermaker, PLLC Huntington WV lmh@jenkinsfenstermaker.com

Hardy Sidney Sidney
McCranie, Sistrunk, Anzelmo, Hardy, McDaniel & Welch, 
LLC New Orleans LA sjh@mcsalaw.com

Harmeling Patricia Patti Shelter Insurance Companies Goshen KY pharmeling@shelterinsurance.com
Hartzell A. Neil Freeman Mathis & Gary LLP Boston MA nhartzell@fmglaw.com
Hatmaker James Chad Woolf, McClane, Bright, Allen & Carpenter, PLLC Knoxville TN chatmaker@wmbac.com
Haynes Elissa Elissa Freeman Mathis & Gary LLP Atlanta GA Elissa.Haynes@fmglaw.com
Hepler Larry Larry HeplerBroom LLC Edwardsville IL Hepler4@hotmail.com
Hodge Kay Kay Stoneman, Chandler & Miller LLP Boston MA khodge@scmllp.com
Hoffman Jennifer Jennifer Carr Allison - Orlando Satellite Beach FL jhoffman@carrallison.com
Holvick Marie Marie Gordon Rees Scully Mansukhani LLP San Francisco CA mholvick@grsm.com
Howard Benjamin Ben Neil Dymott San Diego CA bhoward@neildymott.com
Hughes Rod Rod Kimball Hughes Public Relations Doylestown PA rhughes@kimballpc.com
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Hunter Clay Clay Paterson, MacDougall LLP Toronto ON chunter@pmlaw.com
Hurt Rachel Rachel Arnett, Draper & Hagood Knoxville TN rhurt@adhknox.com
Jackson Kim Kim Bovis, Kyle, Burch & Medlin, LLC Atlanta GA kjackson@boviskyle.com
Jackson Travis Travis Lanier Ford Shaver & Payne P.C. Huntsville AL tsj@lanierford.com
Jacobson Kari Kari LaCava Jacobson, PA Tampa FL kjacobson@lacavajacobson.com
James Rob Rob Conner & Winters, LLP Tulsa OK rob.james@cwlaw.com
Jennings John John Skyward Specialty Insurance Scottsdale AZ jjennings@hiig.com
Johnsen Jennifer Jennifer Gallivan, White & Boyd, PA Greenville SC jjohnsen@gwblawfirm.com
Johnson Andrew Andy Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP Birmingham AL ajohnson@bradley.com
Jordan Nathaniel Nat Yoder, Ainlay, Ulmer & Buckingham, LLP Goshen IN njordan@yaub.com
Kaplan Edward Ed Sulloway & Hollis PLLC Contoocook NH emkaplannh@gmail.com
Katz Deidre Deidre WFBM, LLP dba Walsworth Laguna Beach CA dkatz@wfbm.com
King C. Bailey Bailey Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP Charlotte NC bking@bradley.com
Knight Linda Linda Spencer Fane LLP - Denver, CO Denver CO lknight@spencerfane.com
Kohane Dan Dan Hurwitz & Fine, PC Buffalo NY ddk@hurwitzfine.com
Kreamer J. Scott Scott Baker, Sterchi, Cowden & Rice, LLC Kansas City MO kreamer@bakersterchi.com
Laney Edward Eddie Turner, Padget, Graham & Laney, P.A. Columbia SC ELaney@TurnerPadget.com
Lansberry Kyle Kyle Lewis Wagner, LLP Indianapolis IN klansberry@lewiswagner.com
Lanza Nick Nick Lanza Law Firm, P.C. Houston TX nlanza@lanzalawfirm.com
Latta Forrest Forrest Burr & Forman LLP Mobile AL forrest.latta@burr.com
Lawler Jean Jean Lawler ADR Services, LLC El Segundo CA jlawler@lawleradr.com
Lorell Elizabeth Elizabeth Gordon & Rees LLP Florham Park NJ elorell@grsm.com
Luikart III David David Hill Ward Henderson Tampa FL dave.luikart@hwhlaw.com
Lynch Jane Jane Green & Green, Lawyers Dayton OH jmlynch@green-law.com
Lyons Tracy Tracy Starr Companies Scottsdale AZ tlyons23@sbcglobal.net
Mackenzie David David Blaney McMurtry LLP Tornoto ON dmackenzie@blaney.com
MacMain David David MacMain Leinhauser PC West Chester PA dmacmain@macmainlaw.com
Magratten Brooks Brooks Pierce Atwood LLP Providence RI bmagratten@pierceatwood.com
Maisano Clare Clare Evert Weathersby Houff Baltimore MD cmmaisano@ewhlaw.com
Manley Reid Reid Burr Forman LLP Birmingham AL rmanley@burr.com
Marinez Enrique Enrique Marinez Ropers Majeski Menlo Park CA enrique.marinez@ropers.com
Martin Sean Sean Carr Allison Chattanooga swmartin@carrallison.com
Marvinney Craig Craig Bricker & Eckler Cleveland OH Cmarvinney@bricker.com
Mason Wayne Wayne Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP Dallas TX wayne.mason@faegredrinker.com
Masters Shelly Shelly Cokinos Young Austin TX smasters@cokinoslaw.com
Mathis Benton Ben Freeman Mathis & Gary LLP Atlanta GA bmathis@fmglaw.com
May Bolin Christina Christina Christian & Small, LLP Daphne AL cmbolin@csattorneys.com
Mayhan David David Butler Snow LLP Denver CO david.mayhan@butlersnow.com
McCarty Chris Chris Lewis, Thomason, King, Krieg & Waldrop, P.C. Knoxville TN cmccarty@lewisthomason.com
McGhee John John Kay Casto & Chaney PLLC Charleston WV jmcghee@kaycasto.com
McGrath Daniel Daniel Hinshaw & Culbertson Chicago IL dmcgrath@hinshawlaw.com
McKenzie Bette Bette Exponent Natick MA bmckenzie@exponent.com
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McLaughlin Charlene Charlene Calistri McLaughlin LLC Philadelphia PA cmclaughlin@cm-defense.com
McMurtry Sarannah Sarannah Acceptance Insruance Nashville TN smcmurtry@acceptance.com
Melendi Stephen Stephen Tollefson Bradley Mitchell & Melendi, LLP Dallas TX STEPHENM@TBMMLAW.COM
Miletich Amy Amy Miletich PC Denver CO amiletich@miletichpc.com
Miller Jeffrey Jeffrey Phillips 66 Company Houston TX jeff.s.miller@p66.com
Miller Thomas Tom Christie Law Group, PLLC Seattle WA tom@christielawgroup.com
Moeller Matthew Matthew The Moeller Firm LLC New Orleans LA matthew@moellerfirm.com
Montgomery D. Randall Randy D. Randall Montgomery & Associates PLLC Dallas TX Rmontgomery@drmlawyers.com
Moody G. Randall Randy Drew, Eckl & Farnham Atlanta GA rmoody@deflaw.com
Moore Erin Erin Green and Green , Lawyers Dayton OH ebmooore@green-law.com
Moore Robert Robert Southwest Industrial Rigging/2RM - Phoenix, AZ Phoenix/Salem SC rmoore@swirusa1.com
Morales Victor Victor McElroy, Deutsch, Mulvaney & Carpenter, LLP Greenwood Village CO vmorales@mdmc-law.com
Morgenstern John John O'Hagan Meyer Philadelphia PA jmorgenstern@ohaganmeyer.com
Morrison Rebecca Rebecca Untangle Happiness Mount Pleasant SC becky@untanglehappiness.com
Moss Alycen Alycen Cozen O'Connor Atlanta GA amoss@cozen.com
Motto Emily Emily Baylor & Evnen, LLP Lincoln NE emotto@baylorevnen.com
Motulsky Antoine Antoine Therrien Couture Jolicoeur LLP Québec QC antoine.motulsky@groupetcj.ca
O'Herron John John Thompson McMullan, P.C. Richmond VA joherron@t-mlaw.com
Oldenburg Anne Anne HeplerBroom, LLC Chicago IL anne.oldenburg@heplerbroom.com
Olmedo-Rodriguez Jennifer Jennifer Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney Miami FL jennifer.olmedo-rodriguez@bipc.com
Pace Samuel Sam Dugan, Brinkmann, Maginnis and Pace Bala Cynwyd PA sjpace@dbmplaw.com
Pannu Jason Jason Freeman Mathis & Gary, LLP Nashville TN Jason.Pannu@fmglaw.com
Pasarow Stephen Steve Knapp, Petersen & Clarke Glendale CA scp@kpclegal.com
Paschos Thomas Tom Thomas Paschos & Associates, P. C. Haddonfield NJ tpaschos@paschoslaw.com
Pavloff Sherri Sherri Stonberg, Hickman & Pavloff LLP New York NY Sherri.Pavloff@shplawyers.com
Popik Susan Sue Redwood City CA smpopik@gmail.com
Pratt Timothy Tim Kansas City MO tpratt19@comcast.net
Preston Brett Brett Hill Ward Henderson PA Tampa FL brett.preston@hwhlaw.com
Pritchett E. Edd Durbin, Larimore & Bialick, P.C. Oklahoma City OK epritchett@dlb.net
Proctor Jason Jason Flaherty Sensabaugh Bonasso PLLC Charleston WV jproctor@flahertylegal.com
Raskin Todd Todd Mazanec, Raskin & Ryder Co., L.P.A. Chagrin Falls OH tmraskin@gmail.com
Richards Phil Phil Richards & Connor Tulsa OK prichards@richardsconnor.com
Riegner Eric Eric Frost Brown Todd LLC Indianapolis IN eriegner@fbtlaw.com
Robberson Mary Mary Robberson Robberson Schroedter LLP San Diego CA mary@thersfirm.com
Roberts Victoria Vicki Roberts Claim Consults, LLC Scottsdale AZ vhrlegal@outlook.com
Roussel Elizabeth Elizabeth Adams and Reese, LLP New Orleans LA liz.roussel@arlaw.com
Ruesch Meghan Meghan Lewis Wagner, LLP Indianapolis IN mruesch@lewiswagner.com
Rutens Andrew Andrew Galloway, Wettermark, & Rutens, LLP Mobile AL arutens@gallowayllp.com
Sarber L. Johnson Johnny Carr Allison Jacksonville FL jsarber@carrallison.com
Sbarra Luke Luke Hedrick Gardner Kincheloe & Garofalo LLP Charlotte NC lsbarra@hedrickgardner.com
Scheibling Cara Cara Avalon Health Economics Morristown NJ cara.scheibling@avalonecon.com
Schneider John John Avalon Health Economics Morristown NJ john.schneider@avalonecon.com
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Schroder Michael Michael Swift, Currie, McGhee & Hiers Atlanta GA Michael.Schroder@SwiftCurrie.com
Schumacher Paul Paul Dickie, McCamey & Chilcote, P.C. Cleveland OH pschumacher@dmclaw.com
Scott W. Michael Michael CrownQuest Operating, LLC Midland TX mscott@crownquest.com
Simon Stuart Stuart Boca Raton FL stuart@my-ajc.com
Simon Tracy Tracy Simon American Jury Centers Boca Raton FL tracysimonsays@aol.com
Sinnott John John Irwin Fritchie Urquhart & Moore LLC New Orleans LA jsinnott@irwinllc.com
Smith David David Meyers, Roman, Friedberg & Lewis Cleveland OH dsmith@meyersroman.com
Smith Vicki Vicki Chinn Smith Winters LLP Lake Oswego OR smith@csw-law.com
Sorini Adam Adam Exponent Menlo Park CA asorini@exponent.com
Soto Miranda Miranda Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC Miami FL miranda.soto@bipc.com
Spinelli Michon Michon Ropers Majeski San Francisco CA michon.spinelli@ropers.com
Stansbury Casey Casey Freeman Mathis & Gary LLP Lexington KY cstansbury@fmglaw.com
Sternbach Todd Todd Nesconset NY todd.sternbach@sciton.com
Stock Emily Emily Reain Lui Stock LLP Toronto ON emily.stock@rls.law
Sullivan Kelsie Kelsie Richards & Connor Tulsa OK ksullivan@richardsconnor.com
Sumner Robert Robert Butler Snow LLP Charleston SC robert.sumner@butlersnow.com
Taylor Cassidy Cassidy Kimball hughes Public Relations Doylestown PA ctaylor@kimballpc.com
Teske Christopher Christopher Pipes Miles Beckman, LLC New Orleans LA cteske@pipesmiles.com
Trasatti Marisa Marisa Cipriani & Werner, P.C. Hunt Valley MD MTrasatti@c-wlaw.com
Trimble John John Lewis Wagner, LLP Indianapolis IN jtrimble@lewiswagner.com
Trivett Ann Ann Christie Law Group, PLLC Seattle WA ann@christielawgroup.com
Trojan Kaci Kaci Shelter Insurance Companies Edmond OK ktrojan@shelterinsurance.com
Uhles Keith Keith Royston, Rayzor, Vickery & Williams, L.L.P. Brownsville TX keith.uhles@roystonlaw.com
Van Volkenburg Jeffrey Jeffrey Varner & Van Volkenburg, PLLC Clarksburg WV jdvanvolkenburg@vv-wvlaw.com
Vandiver Ronald Wade Vandiver Law and Mediation, PLLC San Antonio TX wade@rwvandiverlaw.com
Varner Debra Deb Varner & Van Volkenburg, PLLC Clarksburg WV dtvarner@vv-wvlaw.com
Vita William Bill Shook Hardy & Bacon, LLP New York NY wvita@shb.com
Wallrichs Brenda Brenda Lederer Weston Craig PLC Cedar Rapids IA bwallrichs@lwclawyers.com
Walshe, Jr. Michael Michael Stone Pigman Walther Wittmann LLC New Orleans LA mwalshe@stonepigman.com
Walton Gordon Gordon Walton Law Group, LLC Chicago IL gkwalton@waltonlawgroupllc.com
Ward Margaret Peggy Downs-Ward-Bender-Hauptmann & Herzog, P.A. Hunt Valley MD mward@downs-ward.com
Waters Jason Jason Wilson Elser McLean VA jason.waters@wilsonelser.com
Watson Benjamin Benjamin Butler Snow LLP Jackson MS ben.watson@butlersnow.com
Watson Tyler Tyler Kravitz Schnitzer Johnson & Watson - Las Vegas, NV Las Vegas NV tjwatson@ksjattorneys.com
Welsh James Jim David & Hamrick, L.L.P. Winston-Salem NC jwelsh@davisandhamrick.com
Weston J. J. Lederer Weston Craig, PLC Cedar Rapids IA mweston@lwclawyers.com
White Jarrod Jarrod Phelps Dunbar LLP Mobile AL jjw@frazergreene.com
Wojcik Michele Michele Nuzzo-Roberts, LLC Mineral VA mwojcik@nuzzo-roberts.com
Woodard John John Coffey, Senger & Woodard, PLLC Tulsa OK John@cswlawgroup.com
Wooddy Jud Jud InQuis Global LLC Mt. Pleasant SC jwooddy@inquisglobal.com
Young Marc Marc Cokinos | Young Dripping Springs TX Myoung@cokinoslaw.com
Zaroski Laura Laura Gallagher Chicago IL laura_zaroski@ajg.com
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Zarzour Brie Brie Phelps Dunbar LLP Mobile AL brie.zarzour@phelps.com
Zizik David David Sulloway & Hollis, PLLC Providence RI dzizik@sulloway.com
Zuber David David Zuber & Company LLP Toronto, Ontario dzuber@zubco.com
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